pertinent thereto, hereby acknowledge and incorporated into these presents and are to be taken 
as a part of this Contract. 

Article 2. Compensation 

It is understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto that the amount of this 
Professional Service Agreement is the amount of Three Million Seven Hundred Five Thousand 
and Six Hundred Sixty Dollars ($3,705,660.00). Contractor will charge the City of 
Wilmington a flat-rate monthly fee of $2,595.00 per camera system (34 total camera systems) 
for the program listed above as per Xerox's Proposal dated 1/20/2015 to the Department of 
Finance, Division ofProcurement and Records.